RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE 43RD AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS RESOLUTION (AAR) NO. 2023-185 APPROPRIATING \$50,000 FOR THE CALRECYCLE 2023-24 HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DISCRETIONARY GRANT AGREEMENT IN THE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2023-185 be and is hereby amended as follows:

TO: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILTIES
CalRecycle Household Hazardous

Solution in the image of the i

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

CalRecycle household Hazardous

Revenues:

Account String: **4100-4115-4120-773-433401-41-1-0000-0000-** \$ 50,000

Project String: 412000033-OUTREACH

Total Revenues \$ 50,000

Appropriations:

Account String: **4100-4115-4120-773-651101-41-1-0000-0000-** \$ 5,000

4100-4115-4120-773-653303-41-1-0000-0000- 45,000

Project String: 412000033-OUTREACH

Total Appropriations \$ 50,000

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$50,000 in CalRecycle grant funding in the Solid Waste Division of the Department of Public Utilities to support outreach efforts for recycling of household hazardous waste.

* * * * * * * * * * * * * *

	1 of 2	
Date Adopted:		
Date Approved:		
Effective Date:		Desclution No.
City Attorney Approval:		Resolution No.

	I, TODD STERM Ition was adopted I day of _	by the Council of t			
	AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :				
	Mayor Veto:			, 2024	
			TODD STERM City Clerk BY:	MER, CMC	
			Deputy		Date
ANDF	OVED AS TO FOR REW JANZ ttorney	RM:			
N	ame itle	Date			

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss.

CITY OF FRESNO